1-31-92 FORM PTO-1594 RECOPDATION FOR TON	13-2000
<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	original document or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     101	379570 s of receiving party:
QUINTON INSTRUMENT COMPANY MAY 2 2 2000	Name: STAIRMASTER SPORTS/MEDICAL PRODUCTS, INC.  Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: <u>12421 WILLOWS ROAD</u> NORTHEAST, SUITE 100
X Corporation - State <u>WASHINGTON</u> Other Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes x No	City: KIRKLAND State: WA ZIP: 98034
Nature of conveyance:	 Individual(s) citizenship
_X Assignment Merger	Association
Security Agreement Change of Name	General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation - State DELAWARE Other
Other	
Evacution Dates	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes _x No
Execution Dates: 1) <u>4/26/2000</u> 3) 2) 4)	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:YesX N
75/483,052  Additional numbers attache	ed? Yes _X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved <u>1</u>
Name:GEORGE C. RONDEAU, JR., ESQ.	
Internal Address: SEED INTELLECTUAL	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.0
PROPERTY LAW GROUP PLLC	X Enclosed
Street Address: 701 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 6300	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: SEATTLE State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092	Deposit account number:
/2009. JSHABAZZ 00000241 75483052	19-1090 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
	n information is true and correct and any attached copy is
true copy of the original document.	Pa A Shelanna
GEORGE C. RONDEAU, JR. ESQ.	Kording 5/15/2000
Name of Person Signing Signat	
Takal a saakaa akaa ah ah ah ah aa aa akaa k	, attachments, and document: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002086 FRAME: 0326

## **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS**

WHEREAS, Quinton Instrument Company, a Washington corporation, with executive offices formerly located at 2121 Terry Avenue, Seattle, Washington 98121, currently located at 3303 Monte Villa Parkway, Bothell, Washington 98021, ("ASSIGNOR"), has adopted and used in its business trademarks, and is the owner of US trademark application number 75/483,052 for ACTION FM; and

WHEREAS, StairMaster Sports/Medical Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 12421 Willows Road Northeast, Suite 100, Kirkland, Washington 98034 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in said trademark and all applications and registrations therefor, including application number 75/483,052.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are thereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title, and interest in and to said trademark, all applications and registrations therefor, including application number 75/483,052, together with all common law rights in said trademark, all goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said trademark, and the right to sue for and collect damages by reason of any past infringements of said trademark. Assignor further assigns to Assignee the right to claim for any foreign applications for said trademark, any priority or other rights to which such foreign applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. Assignor, through its authorized officer, has executed this instrument

Assignor

Quinton Instrument Company

Name: John Hinson

Title: Executive Vice President and CFO

**RECORDED: 05/22/2000** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002086 FRAME: 0327